

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2154/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 09/04/2004 in SBCRL No. 519/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NAIMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

No.2

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. Rani Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

No. 1

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

order. The We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned o  
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed. Let the main proceeding pend  
ing in the trial Court be disposed of as expeditiously as possible.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash

]

Court Master

Court Master